0-78-111

ORDINANCE NO. 412234 DEC 141977 -
(New Series) _ - — o
AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 12135 ) -
(NEW SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN
ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR
FISCAL YEAR 1977-78 AND APPROPRIATING THE
NECESSARY MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN
DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR" BY AMENDING
DOCUMENT NO. 758495, AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED
BY DOCUMENT NOS. 760516 AND 761079, RELATING
TO PERSONNEL, EQUIPMENT AND FUNDING THEREFOR
WITHIN GENERAL FUND 100, DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, STREET DIVISION (31.00) AND
GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT, EQUIPMENT DIVI~-
SION (88.50); AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE
CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER TO TRANSFER
WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND 100 THE SUM OF
$148,527 FROM THE UNALLOCATED RESERVE (53.30)
TO THE ABOVE DEPARTMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL
PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF .
IMPROVING THE. BEACH MAINTENANCE PROGRAM. -

-
~ Tl

- . ST ) ) . ™
WHEREAS, the Public Facilities and Recreation Committee

-
Tle .
—

(herein called "Committee"), at its meeting of October 3, 1977,
reviewed the City Manager's report of August 6, 1977, relating
to beach maintenance; and

WHEREAS, the Committee unanimously recommended that the
Council approve increased levels of service in the hand litter
pickup and sand screening activities; and

WHEREAS, the recommended service improvements require the
addition of eight (8) Laborers and one (1) Utility Supeggdsoxr .. ..
for daily hand<;itter pickup at all beaches year-round and tﬁfee
(3) Equipment Operators II to provide weekly sand screening of

all major beaches where screens can operate; and

WHEREAS, the annual cost of this increased level of service

MICROFILMED

0CT 51978
01886

is estimated to be $189,355; NOW, THEREFORE,

———



BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as
follows: - - - ) ISP

Section 1. That Ordinance No. 121351 (New Series), és‘. '
amendea, entitléa "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR
FISCAL YEAR 1977-78 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO
OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR," be and the
same is hereby further amended by amending the fiscal alloca-
tions and personnel authorization for Department Activities
31.00 and 88.50 to include the transfer of the sum of $148,527
from the General Fund Unallocated Reserve (53.30) to the said

departments for personal services, nonpersonal services and

- -
e .

— ST -

e

equipment outlay in-acqp;dance with the proposed- budget
- A

.-

allocation attached hereto as Attachment A.
Section 2. That Ordinance No. 121351 (New Series), as
amended, entitled "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR
FISCAL YEAR 1977-78 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO
OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR," be and the
same is hereby further amended to amend that portion of the
Position and Salary Schedule for Department of Transportation,
Street Division (31.00), to reflect and authorize the addition
of eight (8) Laborers, one (1) Utility Supervisor and three (3)
- “~ D .l ——
Equipment Operators II. s
Section 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he
is hereby fully authorized and directed to transfer within the

General Fund 100 the sum of $148,527 from the Unallocated

Reserve (53.30) to the above-mentioned departments and activities

MICROFILMED

0CT 51978
12234

c1887



for personal services, nonpersonal services and equipment'outlay
in accordance yith the proposed budgetary allocation-attfched:
hereto as Attachment A.

Section‘zz This ordinance shall take effect and be in force

on the thirtieth day from and after its adoption.

APPROVED:

By -
oo L . . -* ———
- 7 .
gcT 51918
-3~

JK:DWR:cav

11/15/77

Or .Dept.DOT

Aud.Cert.8920

120 S t 12234 - 01888



ITEM #10 - Accounting

31.70 Maintepangce of City Recreational Beaches Program -

Loy .
' -y - .
- T
.

(Street bivision, Department of Tramsportation) v .

Personnel Expense Object Acct. Amount

Salaried Wages 1151 $ 74,008

Overtime 1154 -0- .

Unused Sick Leave 1155 506

General Retirement 2150 9,096

Retirement Contribution . 2151 1,169

Social Security Offset Contribution 2152 4,548

Compensation Insurance 2424 2,402 )

Health/Life Insurance ‘ 2425 2,220

TOTAL Personnel Expense o _ $ 93,949

Non-Personnel '‘Expense - l;J;
- T.T o - - =

Equipmerit Rental. - 3613 $ 5,428 ® 7

TOTAL Program Expense ‘ R L $ 99,377

88.50 Motive Fleet Acquisition and Fitting Proéraml
(Equipment Division, General Services Department)

Non-Personnel Expense

S

Equipment 4540 $ 49’156' . ‘
-a -~ e e . - gl —
TOTAL Program Expense : | | $ 49,150 - :
TOTAL EXPENSE (both Programs) o $148,527
o LMED
~ MICROFILM:
- ATTACHMENT A | | 12234

01889



-~

L, Y CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

T~

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money ~r‘equimd for the allotment of funds for the purgo’!::,gé'g e

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unatotted.

Amount § 1116,527.00 Fund _1C0 General Unallocated Reserve (53.30)

Purpose Authorizing the transfer from General Fund Unallocated Reserve for additional
FY T8 Personnel and non-personnel expenses-- Beach Maintenance Program

XLy o

Auditor and Compg
The City of San Di

er of
o, Calif.

Date Cctober 25 19 77 By m s/

7 Ve

0 - - - . - - '_.. ‘..:_'5-1 -
o us = s T T e
S CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE - -
- = =
o- -
~ l’ﬁ?REBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or

4 .agreement;authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any

i of thez%mvi”_%pns of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity
viéh r"{x;g rec?:ﬁxiremehts of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
a;‘);‘ropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered. M‘CROF\LMED
Not to exceed § - —_— o OQT,“SH,__“ o

- . Auditor and Comptroller of
Dated 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.

|
I
!
!
t
!
{

BY
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund Prog./Elem. _______ Object _______ Project No.
Purpose
Vendor

CERTIFICATE No. __ 0920

DEC 14 W77 Q%890

AC-381 (REV, 7-78)




DEC 14 1977

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Abserlt P
Bill Mitchell = >77 . - T Tl
Maurcen F. O'Connor
Bill Lowery _.
Leon L. Williams
Fred Schnaubelt
Tom Gade
Larry Stirling
Jess D, Haro
Mayor Pete Wilson

E\

oooooaood

i

OoOoo0oooano

RRRRARY

ooooooooo

PETE WILSON

AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomiaf

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Ca}ifornia. --_”'._’P

{Seal) - i

[

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was nce finally passed until ewelve calendar days had

elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

Nov3owr7 DEC141977_ ...

3 »

I FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of
said ordinance.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .
City Clerk of The City of SanDiego, California.
(Seal} . —— e
- SRR .., Deputy.

MICROFILMED

gii T C 7 09 Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California
g1ty 22 PR .

q.0 ALIE '
sh“ B‘EG _ i ’ 1 Ordinance 12234 DEC 1 4 1977

cc-1288-a IREV. 11-77) Number Adopted
o189 —




ATTORNEY(S
San Diego,
12th Floor,
202 C St.
San Diego, Ca 92101
Attn: Kathleen Martinez

City of
City Admin.

5

Bldg.

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

12234

OTHE MATTER 9

ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL

1977-78

YEAR

(New Sested) '
AN ORDINANCE AMK.‘-DING ORDINM

CE NO. 12138) INEW,
SERIES), AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE ADOP-

TING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 1977.78 AND
APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY 40 OPERATE THE
CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR S8AID FISCAL YEAR" BY

D()CUM{%."}T!. NO, 758495. AS ADOPTED AND AMEND BY

. *
STREET DIVISION (31.00) AN GENERAL SERVICES DEPART-
MENT, EQUIPMENT DIVISION RIZING AND
DIRECTING THE CITY
TRANSFER wrnu'c THE GENERAL FUND 106 THE SUM OF
$148.527 FROM THE UNALLOCATED RESERVE (53.30) TO THE
ABOVE DEPARTMENTS FOR ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL AND
EQUIPMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF IMPROVING THE m
MAINTENANCE PROGRAM.
WHEREAS, the Public Facilities and Recreatjon Commmittee (horein
cﬂled Oommnu-e 1, at its meeting of October 3, 1977, reviewed the Cily
Eport of August 8, 1977 relsting Lo beach maintenance: and
the Commiltee unanimously recommended that.the.
Co(meﬂ appmvt increased levels of serviee in lbe hand iitter pickup and
“"dmmﬁ‘;'-' aet‘lgthn and nded iew im, reqvintbold-
recamme serv
dition of eight (B} Labowers aad one (1) Utility gupcrvhorlurdlﬂy hand 3ie-
ter pickup at afl beaches year-round and three (3) E'quim Operators 11
o provide uecx}y sand screening of all major beaches w

WHEREAB the annual cost of this increased level of service i
estimated to be $189,358; NOW, THEREFORE,
. m».n'onuum-:n ylbr&aum)d‘!'beﬂ:ydﬁanbnp-

Se-cunm 1. That Ordinance No. 121351 (New Series), as , en-
titles "AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BU‘DGE‘!‘ FOR
FISCAL YEAR 1977-78 ANI APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY
MONEY TO OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR S8AID FISCAL
YEAR.” be and the same is hereby turther asnended the fiscal
ailocations and nel zuthonzation for Activities 31.00
and 68.50 to ude the transfer of the sum of $148,527 from the
Fund Unsllocated Reserve 53.30) to the said for
services, mummd services and equipment ootlay in accordance wi;h
the proposed Iget allocation attached hereto as Attachment A.

Section 2. That Ordinance No. 121351 iNew Serien), as smended, on-
titled “AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET ma
FISCAL YEAR 1977-78 AND APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY

here screens can

Lahorers, on t1) Uu‘lur Supervisor and three Optruorl
Seetion 3 'l’hnuanyAnderdeam lerbomdhcbhaehy

fully nm.hor{ud direcied (o transier within the General Fund 100

sam of $148,627 [rom the Unallocated

|, PATRICIA M. SPAULDING Rlreby cenis
Ut the =an Dicvo Doy Transeript s o odaiby nesspaper ol
aenceral crvenlation warhin the muunmwufh~ﬁmcumumlhm
of b State o Califarni, mnuuimJPMMludmlmlxnlﬂ\m
Divera, Connts of <o Ihyevo, State of Catitornia: that Tom the

princima o hek o s sew spapersand the

ORDINANCE NO. 12234

ket t capes ot sl bt coratTeate s annes o

A \II,[IH oy

i~ T

B » ‘o, .
Woas b st Sl e

December 28, 1977

- - —
Toovvtate e o T petours Bt the h»:'v-.:'-mt?: T an

Qﬁ@%w

o il o

uary 18, 1978

\ e

matures

01892



e

. N .
fheo, L -

S - - .

- . “n

. T <

-

— -
P

-




